N o v~ W

®

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

20.

21.

Position

CEO

Director of Operations

District Manager
Manager
Supervisor/Custodian
Facilities Manager

Facility Coordinator

Building Manager

Custodian

Manager

Bookkeeper

Customer Service Lead
Facilities Maintenance
Technician

Operations Supervisor

Maintenance
Maintenance

Executive Director

Janitorial

Facility Coordinator

Manager

Operations Team Lead

Other Positions Held Special District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Tulare Memorial District
Visalia Memorial District
Tulare Memorial District
Spreckels Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Exeter Memorial District

Lindsay - Strathmore Memorial

District
Dinuba Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Terra Bella Memorial District
Exeter Memorial District

South Santa Clara Valley
Memorial District

Visalia Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Porterville Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Department

Administrative

Administrative

Administrative
Administration
Maintenance
Operations

Administrative

Admin

Maintenance

Management

Administrative

Administrative

Operations

Operations

Admin
Admin

Administration

Maintenance

Administrative

Porterville Memorial

District

Operations

Total Wages

$177,260

$80,769

$65,368
$59,267
$52,605
$52,139
$51,654

$51,270
$49,408

$45,800
$42,675

$41,245

$41,110

$37,215

$34,440
$33,371
$33,052

$32,962
$32,533

$32,500

$30,541

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$90,378

$47,899

$11,394
$10,773
$11,249

$0
$18,961

$11,083
$28,686

$0
$20,851

$52,688

$47,024

$27,203

$0
$41,570
$0

$8,096
$25,016

$0

$41,816



22.
23.
24,
25.

26.
27.
28.

29.

30.

31.

32.
33.

34.
35.

36.
37.

38.
39.

40.

41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

Custodian
Custodian
Custodian

District Manager

Building Manager
Building Manager
CHC Coordinator

Marketing Associate

Maintenance

Marketing Associate

General Manager

Office Manager

Maintenance

Assistant

Manager

Maintenance

Secretary

Maintenance

Maintenance

Utility Worker

Part-Time Custodian
Part-Time Custodian
Maintenance Worker

Janitorial

South Tulare Memorial District
South Tulare Memorial District
South Tulare Memorial District

Riverdale Memorial District

Springville Memorial District
Springville Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial

District

Clovis Veterans Memorial

District

Porterville Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial

District

Spreckels Memorial District

Jenny Lind Veterans Memorial

District

Woodlake Memorial District

Lindsay - Strathmore Memorial

District

Orosi Memorial District

Porterville Memorial District

South Tulare Memorial District

Porterville Memorial District

Porterville Memorial District

Spreckels Memorial District
South Tulare Memorial District
South Tulare Memorial District

Greenfield Memorial District

Visalia Memorial District

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Riverdale Memorial
District

Memorial
Memorial

Administrative

Administrative

Porterville Memorial
District

Administrative

Administration

Administration

Admin

Administration

Orosi Memorial District

Porterville Memorial
District

Administration

Porterville Memorial
District

Porterville Memorial
District

Operations

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

$25,878
$25,878
$25,878
$24,957

$23,445
$23,445
$22,449

$20,944

$20,404

$19,459

$18,776
$18,555

$18,453
$18,319

$18,000
$17,757

$17,100
$16,800

$15,547

$14,930
$14,916
$14,916
$14,842
$14,291

$12,263
$12,263
$12,263

$0

$0
$0
$0

$22,931

$0

$14,014

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



46.
47.

48.

49.
50.
51.

52.

53.
54.

55.

56.
57.
58.
59.

60.

61.
62.

63.

64.

65.
66.

67.

Building Maintenance

Marketing Associate

Operations Team Member

Office Manager
Maintenance

Operations Team Member

Maintenance

Secretary

Janitorial

Janitor

Secretary
Maintenance
Maintenance

Operations Team Members

CHC Coordinator

Maintenance

Operations Team Lead

Operations Team Member

Bookkeeper

Secretary

Operations Team Member

Caretaker

Three Rivers Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Greenfield Memorial District
Woodlake Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Jenny Lind Veterans Memorial
District

Woodlake Memorial District

South Santa Clara Valley
Memorial District

Riverdale Memorial District

Orosi Memorial District
Woodlake Memorial District
lvanhoe Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Terra Bella Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Riverdale Memorial District

Terra Bella Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Ebbetts Pass Veterans
Memorial District

Maintenance

Administrative

Operations

Clerical
Admin

Operations

Maintenance

Admin

Operations

Riverdale Memorial
District

Orosi Memorial District
Admin
Public Works

Operations

Administrative

Admin

Operations
Operations
Riverdale Memorial
District

Admin

Operations

Employee

$13,710
$13,629

$13,567

$11,865
$11.314
$10,768

$9,334

$9,230
$9,211

$9,000

$8,400
$7,134
$6,930
$6,822

$6,491

$6,458
$6,066

$5,678

$5,544

$5,462
$5,096

$5,000

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$9,294

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0



68.
69.

70.

71.
72.

73.
74.

75.
76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

Part-Time Custodian

Operations Team Member

Secretary

Maintenance Worker

Marketing Associate

Janitorial

Operations Team Member

Part-Time Custodian

Maintenance

Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance

Office Assistant
Part-Time Custodian
Secretary
Maintenance
Maintenance

Maintenance

Maintenance
Maintenance Worker
Board Of Trustees
Board Of Trustees
Board Of Trustees
Board Of Trustees
Board Of Trustees

Operations Team Lead

South Tulare Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Ebbetts Pass Veterans
Memorial District

Greenfield Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Visalia Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

South Tulare Memorial District

South Santa Clara Valley
Memorial District

Woodlake Memorial District
Woodlake Memorial District
Woodlake Memorial District

Greenfield Memorial District

South Tulare Memorial District

lvanhoe Memorial District
Woodlake Memorial District
Woodlake Memorial District

Porterville Memorial District

Exeter Memorial District
Greenfield Memorial District
lone Memorial District

lone Memorial District

lone Memorial District

lone Memorial District

lone Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Maintenance

Operations

Employee

Maintenance

Administrative

Maintenance

Operations

Maintenance

Operations

Admin

Admin

Admin

Clerical
Maintenance
Administration
Admin

Admin

Porterville Memorial

District

Admin
Maintenance
Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body
Governing Body

Operations

$4,900
$4,787

$4,600

$4,144
$3,787

$3,764
$3,717

$3,614
$3,303

$2,899
$2,751
$2,730
$2,520
$2,408
$2,400
$1,723
$1,644
$1,612

$1,482
$1,320
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200

$889

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



94.

95.

96.

97.
98.
99.

100.

Receptionist

Janitorial

Receptionist

Maintenance
Maintenance

Security

Janitorial

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

South Santa Clara Valley
Memorial District

Clovis Veterans Memorial
District

Exeter Memorial District
Exeter Memorial District

South Santa Clara Valley
Memorial District

Visalia Memorial District

Administrative

Operations

Administrative

Admin
Admin

Operations

Maintenance

$840

$806

$690

$574
$462
$416

$375

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0



