	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	CEO		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$177,260	\$90,378
2.	Director of Operations		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$80,769	\$47,899
3.	District Manager		Tulare Memorial District	Administrative	\$65,368	\$11,394
4.	Manager		Visalia Memorial District	Administration	\$59,267	\$10,773
5.	Supervisor/Custodian		Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$52,605	\$11,249
6.	Facilities Manager		Spreckels Memorial District	Operations	\$52,139	\$0
7.	Facility Coordinator		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$51,654	\$18,961
8.	Building Manager		Exeter Memorial District	Admin	\$51,270	\$11,083
9.	Custodian		Lindsay - Strathmore Memorial District	Maintenance	\$49,408	\$28,686
10.	Manager		Dinuba Memorial District	Management	\$45,800	\$0
11.	Bookkeeper		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$42,675	\$20,851
12.	Customer Service Lead		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$41,245	\$52,688
13.	Facilities Maintenance Technician		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$41,110	\$47,024
14.	Operations Supervisor		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$37,215	\$27,203
15.	Maintenance		Terra Bella Memorial District	Admin	\$34,440	\$0
16.	Maintenance		Exeter Memorial District	Admin	\$33,371	\$41,570
17.	Executive Director		South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Administration	\$33,052	\$0
18.	Janitorial		Visalia Memorial District	Maintenance	\$32,962	\$8,096
19.	Facility Coordinator		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$32,533	\$25,016
20.	Manager		Porterville Memorial District	Porterville Memorial District	\$32,500	\$0
21.	Operations Team Lead		Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$30,541	\$41,816

22.	Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$25,878	\$12,263
23.	Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$25,878	\$12,263
24.	Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$25,878	\$12,263
25.	District Manager	Riverdale Memorial District	Riverdale Memorial District	\$24,957	\$0
26.	Building Manager	Springville Memorial District	Memorial	\$23,445	\$0
27.	Building Manager	Springville Memorial District	Memorial	\$23,445	\$0
28.	CHC Coordinator	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$22,449	\$0
29.	Marketing Associate	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$20,944	\$22,931
30.	Maintenance	Porterville Memorial District	Porterville Memorial District	\$20,404	\$0
31.	Marketing Associate	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$19,459	\$14,014
32.	General Manager	Spreckels Memorial District	Administration	\$18,776	\$0
33.	Office Manager	Jenny Lind Veterans Memorial District	Administration	\$18,555	\$0
34.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$18,453	\$0
35.	Assistant	Lindsay - Strathmore Memorial District	Administration	\$18,319	\$0
36.	Manager	Orosi Memorial District	Orosi Memorial District	\$18,000	\$0
37.	Maintenance	Porterville Memorial District	Porterville Memorial District	\$17,757	\$0
38.	Secretary	South Tulare Memorial District	Administration	\$17,100	\$0
39.	Maintenance	Porterville Memorial District	Porterville Memorial District	\$16,800	\$0
40.	Maintenance	Porterville Memorial District	Porterville Memorial District	\$15,547	\$0
41.	Utility Worker	Spreckels Memorial District	Operations	\$14,930	\$0
42.	Part-Time Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$14,916	\$0
43.	Part-Time Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$14,916	\$0
44.	Maintenance Worker	Greenfield Memorial District	Maintenance	\$14,842	\$0
45.	Janitorial	Visalia Memorial District	Maintenance	\$14,291	\$0

46.	Building Maintenance	Three Rivers Memorial District	Maintenance	\$13,710	\$0
47.	Marketing Associate	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$13,629	\$0
48.	Operations Team Member	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$13,567	\$0
49.	Office Manager	Greenfield Memorial District	Clerical	\$11,865	\$0
50.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$11,314	\$0
51.	Operations Team Member	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$10,768	\$0
52.	Maintenance	Jenny Lind Veterans Memorial District	Maintenance	\$9,334	\$0
53.	Secretary	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$9,230	\$0
54.	Janitorial	South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Operations	\$9,211	\$0
55.	Janitor	Riverdale Memorial District	Riverdale Memorial District	\$9,000	\$0
56.	Secretary	Orosi Memorial District	Orosi Memorial District	\$8,400	\$0
57.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$7,134	\$0
58.	Maintenance	Ivanhoe Memorial District	Public Works	\$6,930	\$0
59.	Operations Team Members	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$6,822	\$0
60.	CHC Coordinator	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$6,491	\$0
61.	Maintenance	Terra Bella Memorial District	Admin	\$6,458	\$0
62.	Operations Team Lead	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$6,066	\$9,294
63.	Operations Team Member	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$5,678	\$0
64.	Bookkeeper	Riverdale Memorial District	Riverdale Memorial District	\$5,544	\$0
65.	Secretary	Terra Bella Memorial District	Admin	\$5,462	\$0
66.	Operations Team Member	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$5,096	\$0
67.	Caretaker	Ebbetts Pass Veterans Memorial District	Employee	\$5,000	\$0

68.	Part-Time Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$4,900	\$0
69.	Operations Team Member	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$4,787	\$0
70.	Secretary	Ebbetts Pass Veterans Memorial District	Employee	\$4,600	\$0
71.	Maintenance Worker	Greenfield Memorial District	Maintenance	\$4,144	\$0
72.	Marketing Associate	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$3,787	\$0
73.	Janitorial	Visalia Memorial District	Maintenance	\$3,764	\$0
74.	Operations Team Member	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$3,717	\$0
75.	Part-Time Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$3,614	\$0
76.	Maintenance	South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Operations	\$3,303	\$0
77.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$2,899	\$0
78.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$2,751	\$0
79.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$2,730	\$0
80.	Office Assistant	Greenfield Memorial District	Clerical	\$2,520	\$0
81.	Part-Time Custodian	South Tulare Memorial District	Maintenance	\$2,408	\$0
82.	Secretary	Ivanhoe Memorial District	Administration	\$2,400	\$0
83.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$1,723	\$0
84.	Maintenance	Woodlake Memorial District	Admin	\$1,644	\$0
85.	Maintenance	Porterville Memorial District	Porterville Memorial District	\$1,612	\$0
86.	Maintenance	Exeter Memorial District	Admin	\$1,482	\$0
87.	Maintenance Worker	Greenfield Memorial District	Maintenance	\$1,320	\$0
88.	Board Of Trustees	Ione Memorial District	Governing Body	\$1,200	\$0
89.	Board Of Trustees	Ione Memorial District	Governing Body	\$1,200	\$0
90.	Board Of Trustees	Ione Memorial District	Governing Body	\$1,200	\$0
91.	Board Of Trustees	Ione Memorial District	Governing Body	\$1,200	\$0
92.	Board Of Trustees	Ione Memorial District	Governing Body	\$1,200	\$0
93.	Operations Team Lead	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Operations	\$889	\$0

94.	Receptionist	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$840	\$0
95.	Janitorial	South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Operations	\$806	\$0
96.	Receptionist	Clovis Veterans Memorial District	Administrative	\$690	\$0
97.	Maintenance	Exeter Memorial District	Admin	\$574	\$0
98.	Maintenance	Exeter Memorial District	Admin	\$462	\$0
99.	Security	South Santa Clara Valley Memorial District	Operations	\$416	\$0
100.	Janitorial	Visalia Memorial District	Maintenance	\$375	\$0